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Case Summary

In the District Court of Saline County
The Case ID is I 11 0000162
Rosella E Drake v. Bradley A Drake
The Honorable vicky L Johnson, presiding.
REFEREE N
Classification: Dissolution of Marriage
Filed on 09/19/2011
This case is Closed as of 01/31/2012
It was disposed as Tried to Court

Parties/Attorneys to the Case

Party Attorney

Plaintiff ACTIVE

Rosella E Drake

312 s Cherry Street

Friend NE 68359
Defendant ACTIVE

Bradley A Drake

1304 1st St.

Friend NE 68359

Judgment Information

on 01/31/2012 judgment of child Support was entered.
Financial records maintained by Health and Human Services
The judgment creditor is Rosella E Drake
The judgment debtor is Bradley A Drake
oObligation of $700.00 is monthly from 01/01/2012 to 04/06/2023
Obligation of $491.00 is monthly from 05/01/2023 to 10/18/2024
on 01/31/2012 judgment of Check Case File for Judgment was entered.
The judgment creditor is Rosella E Drake
The judgment debtor is Bradley A Drake

Court Costs Information

Incurred By Account Date

Plaintiff Petition 09/19/2011
Plaintiff Filing Fee - State 09/19/2011
Plaintiff Automation Fee 09/19/2011
Plaintiff NSC Education Fee 09/19/2011
Plaintiff Dispute Resolution Fee 09/19/2011
Plaintiff Indigent Defense Fee 09/19/2011
Plaintiff Uniform Data Analysis Fee 09/19/2011
Plaintiff Dissolution Fee 09/19/2011
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Amount
$35.00
$5.00
$8.00
$1.00
$0.75
$3.00
$1.00

$25.00
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Incurred By
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff
Plaintiff

Plaintiff
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Account

Parenting Act Fund
J.R.F.

Filing Fee-JRF

Legal Aid/Services Fund

Complete Record

Financial Activity

No trust money is held by the court
No fee money is held by the court

Payments

Receipt

76232

Register

08/28/2017

Release

08/28/2017

Release

Made to the Court

Type Date For
Check 09/19/2011 Drake,Rosella,E
Petition

Filing Fee - State
Automation Fee

NSC Education Fee
Dispute Resolution Fee
Indigent Defense Fee
Uniform Data Analysis
Dissolution Fee
Parenting Act Fund
J.R.F.

Filing Fee-JRF

Legal Aid/Services Fun

Complete Record

of Actions

Release of Lien by Either Party

This action initiated by party Rosella E Drake
of child support lien.

Image ID N1724023QD22

Release of Lien by Either Party
This action initiated by party Rosella E Drake
of property equalization judgment
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Date

09/19/2011
09/19/2011
09/19/2011
09/19/2011

09/19/2011

Amount
$50.00
$6.00
$2.00
$5.25

$15.00

Amount
$157.00
$35.00
$5.00
$8.00

$1.00

$3.00
$1.00
$25.00
$50.00
$6.00
$2.00
$5.25

$15.00
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Image ID N1724023ED22

11/18/2016 Complete Record
Complete Record: Roll 15-6 Page 1

06/26/2015 Release of Lien by Either Party
This action initiated by party Rosella E Drake
Release of child Support Lien:

Image ID 000036385D22

03/04/2015 Release of Lien by Either Party
This action initiated by party Rosella E Drake
Release of Child Support Lien:
Image ID 000035187D22

08/19/2013 Subordination of Lien
This action initiated by party Rosella E Drake
Subordination of Lien on Specific Property:
Image ID 000030038D22

03/05/2012 HHS/BVS Divorce Certificate

02/02/2012 complete Record
roll 12-2, filmed 2/2/12

01/31/2012 Notice Issued on Teresa Skretta Richards
The document number 1is 00011842
Notice of Judgment for Plaintiff/Petitioner
E-MAILED trichards@acwlaw.org
Image ID D00011842D22

01/31/2012 Notice Issued on Rosella E Drake
The document number 1is 00011841
Notice of Judgment for Plaintiff/Petitioner
Image ID D00011841D22

01/31/2012 Notice Issued on Bradley A Drake
The document number is 00011840
Notice of Judgment for Plaintiff/Petitioner
Image ID D00011840D22

01/31/2012 case Closed

01/31/2012 Progression to Disposition
decree entered

01/31/2012 Decree
This action initiated by vicky L Johnson
Decree:Cs ordered,personal/real property division,no alimony,Prop Settlem
ent j'ment/each pay attysfees/costs,(D2012,01-31-2012)
Image ID J00004986D22

01/31/2012 Judges Notes
decree signed

12/12/2011 child support Calculation worksheet

Child support calculations marked as exhibit 3
Image ID 000023673D22
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12/12/2011 Parenting Plan
Parenting Plan marked as exhibit 1
Image ID 000023699D22

12/12/2011 Property Settlement Agreement
Property Settlement Agreement marked as Exhbit 2
Image ID 000023696D22

12/12/2011 Hearing
final hearing held

12/12/2011 Judges Notes
P1f with Ms Ricahrds/Def with Mr Gropp for final hrg/Evidence taken/Disso

Tution granted/Counsel to prepare decree

12/12/2011 cert-Parent Ed Course Completion
This action initiated by party Bradley A Drake
Certificate of Completion of Parenting Education Course: Certificate
attached.
Image ID 000024313D22

12/12/2011 Cert-Parent Ed Course Completion
This action initiated by party Rosella E Drake
Certificate of Completion of Parenting Education Course: Certificate
attached.
Image ID 000024312D22

11/03/2011 Motion-Temporary Custody
This action initiated by party Rosella E Drake

Motion for Temporary Custody & Child Support: Notice of Hearing: set for
12/5/11 @ 10:15am.Certificate of service to Rosella Drake & Scott Gropp
Image ID 000023806D22

09/28/2011 voluntary Appearance
This action initiated by party Bradley A Drake
Voluntary Appearance signed by Bradley A Drake,Defendant
Image ID 000023264D22

09/19/2011 Cert-Mailing
Pamplets sent to both the P1f & Def @ 312 S Cherry Street,Friend,NE 68359
Image ID 000023200D22

09/19/2011 order
This action initiated by Vicky L Johnson
order which states all parties are to attend a parenting seminar.

(2011,09/19/2011)
Image ID 3J00002680D22

09/19/2011 confidential Document *
09/19/2011 BVS Complete Certificate

09/19/2011 complaint-Dissolution of Marriage
This action initiated by party Rosella E Drake
Image ID 000023198D22

Judges Notes
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12/12/2011

12-12-2011

P1f with Ms Richards. Def with Mr Gropp for final hrg. Evidence
taken and dissolution granted. Counsel to prepare decree.
01/31/2012

01-31-2012

Decree signed.
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