## Nebraska Judicial Branch

Case Summary

In the District Court of Saline County The Case ID is CI 11 0000162 Rosella E Drake v. Bradley A Drake The Honorable Vicky L Johnson, presiding. REFEREE N Classification: Dissolution of Marriage Filed on 09/19/2011 This case is Closed as of 01/31/2012 It was disposed as Tried to Court

Parties/Attorneys to the Case

Attorney

Party Plaintiff ACTIVE Rosella E Drake 312 S Cherry Street Friend NE 68359 Defendant ACTIVE Bradley A Drake 1304 1st St. Friend NE 68359

## Judgment Information

On 01/31/2012 judgment of Child Support was entered. Financial records maintained by Health and Human Services The judgment creditor is Rosella E Drake The judgment debtor is Bradley A Drake Obligation of \$700.00 is monthly from 01/01/2012 to 04/06/2023 Obligation of \$491.00 is monthly from 05/01/2023 to 10/18/2024 On 01/31/2012 judgment of Check Case File for Judgment was entered. The judgment creditor is Rosella E Drake The judgment debtor is Bradley A Drake

Court Costs Information						
Incurred By	Account	Date	Amount			
Plaintiff	Petition	09/19/2011	\$35.00			
Plaintiff	Filing Fee - State	09/19/2011	\$5.00			
Plaintiff	Automation Fee	09/19/2011	\$8.00			
Plaintiff	NSC Education Fee	09/19/2011	\$1.00			
Plaintiff	Dispute Resolution Fee	09/19/2011	\$0.75			
Plaintiff	Indigent Defense Fee	09/19/2011	\$3.00			
Plaintiff	Uniform Data Analysis Fee	09/19/2011	\$1.00			
Plaintiff	Dissolution Fee	09/19/2011	\$25.00			

3/15/2018

Nebraska Judicial Branch - Case Search

Incurred By	Account	Date	Amount
Plaintiff	Parenting Act Fund	09/19/2011	\$50.00
Plaintiff	J.R.F.	09/19/2011	\$6.00
Plaintiff	Filing Fee-JRF	09/19/2011	\$2.00
Plaintiff	Legal Aid/Services Fund	09/19/2011	\$5.25
Plaintiff	Complete Record	09/19/2011	\$15.00

## Financial Activity

No trust money is held by the court No fee money is held by the court

Payments Made to the Court					
Receipt	Туре	Date	For	Amount	
76232	Check	09/19/2011	Drake,Rosella,E	\$157.00	
			Petition	\$35.00	
			Filing Fee - State	\$5.00	
			Automation Fee	\$8.00	
			NSC Education Fee	\$1.00	
			Dispute Resolution Fee	\$.75	
			Indigent Defense Fee	\$3.00	
			Uniform Data Analysis	\$1.00	
			Dissolution Fee	\$25.00	
			Parenting Act Fund	\$50.00	
			J.R.F.	\$6.00	
			Filing Fee-JRF	\$2.00	
			Legal Aid/Services Fun	\$5.25	
			Complete Record	\$15.00	

## Register of Actions

```
08/28/2017 Release of Lien by Either Party
This action initiated by party Rosella E Drake
Release of child support lien.
Image ID N1724023QD22
08/28/2017 Release of Lien by Either Party
This action initiated by party Rosella E Drake
Release of property equalization judgment
```

Image ID N1724023ED22 11/18/2016 Complete Record Complete Record: Roll 15-6 Page 1

06/26/2015 Release of Lien by Either Party This action initiated by party Rosella E Drake Release of Child Support Lien:

Image ID 000036385D22

- 03/04/2015 Release of Lien by Either Party This action initiated by party Rosella E Drake Release of Child Support Lien: Image ID 000035187D22
- 08/19/2013 Subordination of Lien This action initiated by party Rosella E Drake Subordination of Lien on Specific Property: Image ID 000030038D22

03/05/2012 HHS/BVS Divorce Certificate

02/02/2012 Complete Record roll 12-2, filmed 2/2/12

01/31/2012 Notice Issued on Teresa Skretta Richards The document number is 00011842 Notice of Judgment for Plaintiff/Petitioner E-MAILED trichards@acwlaw.org Image ID D00011842D22

- 01/31/2012 Notice Issued on Rosella E Drake The document number is 00011841 Notice of Judgment for Plaintiff/Petitioner Image ID D00011841D22
- 01/31/2012 Notice Issued on Bradley A Drake The document number is 00011840 Notice of Judgment for Plaintiff/Petitioner Image ID D00011840D22

01/31/2012 Case Closed

01/31/2012 Progression to Disposition decree entered

01/31/2012 Decree This action initiated by Vicky L Johnson Decree:Cs ordered,personal/real property division,no alimony,Prop Settlem ent j'ment/each pay attysfees/costs,(D2012,01-31-2012) Image ID J00004986D22

01/31/2012 Judges Notes decree signed

12/12/2011 Child Support Calculation Worksheet

Child support calculations marked as exhibit 3 Image ID 000023673D22

12/12/2011 Parenting Plan Parenting Plan marked as exhibit 1 Image ID 000023699D22 12/12/2011 Property Settlement Agreement Property Settlement Agreement marked as Exhbit 2 Image ID 000023696D22 12/12/2011 Hearing final hearing held 12/12/2011 Judges Notes Plf with Ms Ricahrds/Def with Mr Gropp for final hrg/Evidence taken/Disso lution granted/Counsel to prepare decree 12/12/2011 Cert-Parent Ed Course Completion This action initiated by party Bradley A Drake Certificate of Completion of Parenting Education Course: Certificate attached. Image ID 000024313D22 12/12/2011 Cert-Parent Ed Course Completion This action initiated by party Rosella E Drake Certificate of Completion of Parenting Education Course: Certificate attached. Image ID 000024312D22 11/03/2011 Motion-Temporary Custody This action initiated by party Rosella E Drake Motion for Temporary Custody & Child Support: Notice of Hearing: set for 12/5/11 @ 10:15am.Certificate of service to Rosella Drake & Scott Gropp Image ID 000023806D22 09/28/2011 Voluntary Appearance This action initiated by party Bradley A Drake Voluntary Appearance signed by Bradley A Drake, Defendant Image ID 000023264D22 09/19/2011 Cert-Mailing Pamplets sent to both the Plf & Def @ 312 S Cherry Street, Friend, NE 68359 Image ID 000023200D22 09/19/2011 Order This action initiated by Vicky L Johnson Order which states all parties are to attend a parenting seminar. (2011,09/19/2011) Image ID J00002680D22 09/19/2011 Confidential Document \* 09/19/2011 BVS Complete Certificate 09/19/2011 Complaint-Dissolution of Marriage This action initiated by party Rosella E Drake Image ID 000023198D22

Judges Notes

12/12/2011 12-12-2011 Plf with Ms Richards. Def with Mr Gropp for final hrg. Evidence taken and dissolution granted. Counsel to prepare decree. 01/31/2012 01-31-2012 Decree signed.